
‭Berrien Springs Public Schools‬
‭Mi Kids Back on Track 23g‬

‭About Mi Kids Back on Track 23g Grant‬
‭The MI Kids Back on Track grant funds (MCL388.1623g) will support programs‬
‭provided before school, during school, and after school.‬

‭These funds are designed to;‬
‭●‬ ‭address unfinished learning‬
‭●‬ ‭get students to grade-level academic standards‬
‭●‬ ‭provide additional academic assistance to students at risk of falling behind‬

‭their peers‬
‭●‬ ‭help high school students prepare for postsecondary education.‬

‭Participation‬
‭Students will receive services based on demonstrated academic need. If you believe‬
‭a K-12 Berrien Springs Public School student would benefit from academic support,‬
‭please contact the building principal.‬

‭Josh Feldpaush- Mars Elementary‬
‭Before and After School Tutoring‬
‭jfeldpaush@homeoftheshamrocks.org‬
‭Phone- 269-471-1836‬

‭Micah Lambert- Sylvester Elementary‬
‭After School Tutoring‬
‭mlambert@homeoftheshamrocks.org‬
‭Phone- 269-471-7198‬

‭Jake Skelly- Berrien Springs Middle School Before and‬
‭After School Tutoring‬
‭jskelly@homeoftheshamrocks.org‬
‭Phone- 269-471-2796‬

‭Stacey Demaio- Berrien Springs High School After‬
‭School Tutoring, Virtual Reality Tutoring‬
‭sdemaio@homeoftheshamrocks.org‬
‭Phone- 269-471-1748‬

‭Valerie Carr- Berrien Springs Virtual Academy After‬
‭School Tutoring-(Grades 6-12), Virtual Reality‬
‭Tutoring (Grades 6-12)‬
‭vcarr@homeoftheshamrocks.org‬
‭Phone- 269-473-0500‬

‭Bill Bergan- Berrien Springs Discovery Academy After‬
‭School Tutoring- (Grades 9-12), Virtual Reality‬
‭Tutoring (Grades 9-12)‬
‭wbergan@homeoftheshamrocks.org‬
‭Phone- 269-471-2593‬

‭*** Berrien Springs Public Schools will comply with all state and federal requirements and guidelines for reporting.‬
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